SPECIAL MEETING OF THE DASSEL CITY COUNCIL AUGUST 19, 2019, 5:33 P.M. DASSEL CITY HALL

The special meeting of the Dassel City Council was called to order by Mayor Hungerford at 5:33 p.m. on August 19, 2019 at Dassel City Hall.

Present: Council members Carlson, Hallquist, Weseloh and Mayor Hungerford (4) Absent: Council member Hollaran (1)

The purpose of the meeting was to review amendments to City Code Chapters 92 Nuisances & 35 Administrative Offenses.

City Attorney Greenley reviewed the changes that were made to Chapter 92 based on council discussion at the July 15, 2019 meeting.

After reviewing the council agreed to remove any references to Chapter 35 from Chapter 92.

Motion by Weseloh, seconded by Carlson to approve the changes to Chapter 92 Nuisance Ordinance and to hold a public hearing to adopt Chapter 92 and repeal Chapter 35 on September 16, 2019. Motion carried unanimously.

Motion by Weseloh, seconded by Carlson to adjourn the meeting at 6:41 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

	ATTEST:	
Ronald Hungerford	Terri Boese	
Mayor	Clerk/Treasurer	